
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002663-2023 

Contract

Dental Services Bridgend

NHS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002663

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036bac  

Published 27 January 2023, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS

4-5 Charnwood Court,, Heol Billingsley, Parc Nantgarw

Cardiff

Cf14 3ux

Contact

Sarah Muir

Email

sarah.muir@wales.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002663-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002663-2023
mailto:sarah.muir@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dental Services Bridgend

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85130000 - Dental practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cwm Taf Morgannwg Health Board is seeking to award a Personal Dental Services Contract
for the provision of high-quality NHS dental services to be delivered in a primary care setting
in the Bridgend Locality. The Health Board is awarding this contract due to the closure of a
dental surgery in Broadlands, Bridgend. The Health Board will not consider any applications
to provide NHS Personal General Dental Services from any other localities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,670,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85130000 - Dental practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Health Board is seeking to award a Personal Dental Services Contract for the provision
of high-quality NHS dental services to be delivered in a primary care setting in the Bridgend
Locality. The Health Board is awarding this contract due to the closure of a dental surgery in
Broadlands, Bridgend. The Health Board will not consider any applications to provide NHS
Personal Dental Services from any other localities.

The Contract can either be offered under the terms of the NHS (Personal Dental Services
Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2006 for the delivery of Units of Dental Activity; or the
Provider may opt to participate in the Dental Contract Reform Programme therefore also
under the terms of the Contract Variation. If the decision is to participate in the Dental
Contract Reform Programme the Provider will work with the Health Board and Welsh
Government to deliver the metrics set in order to inform service change.

It will be the bidder’s responsibility to secure suitable premises and equipment for the
delivery of the contract activity. Premises will be subject to UHB approval and inspection
prior to treating NHS patients to ensure full compliance. The services commissioned should
be delivered within a minimum three surgery practice.

The annual contract value will be 567,000 GBP. If new premises are required which need
improvements the Health Board will award an improvement grant of up to 100,000 GBP to
the successful bidder, with a commitment to deliver NHS services commissioned under the
PDS contract, in line with the initial contract term seven (7) years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026989

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CTT-OJEULT-T820

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/026989-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pen Y Bont Dental Centre

N/A, N/A

Bridgend

CF31

Telephone

+44 1446771163

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,670,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,670,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:128575)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T18:02:59+0100
	TCPDF




